ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD October 16, 1992

| RKF 1 | ENTERPRISES, |) | |
|-------|--------------------|---|-------------------------------|
| | Petitioner, |) | |
| | v. | | PCB 91-201 (Permit Appeal) |
| ILLI | NOIS ENVIRONMENTAL |) | (1011110 111110 111110 |
| PROTI | ECTION AGENCY, | j | |
| | | j | |
| | Respondent. |) | |

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by J.C. Marlin):

On October 15, 1992, RKF Enterprises and the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, filed a joint motion to dismiss permit appeal. The motion is granted and this matter is dismissed.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, do hereby certify that the above opinion and order was adopted on the ______ day of ______, 1992, by a vote of $_{7-c}$.

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board